for any person to use profane, violent, vulgar, abusive, or insulting 
language toward any school employee.  A person who violates this policy 
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction be liable for a fine 
of not less than one hundred dollars ($100) or more than one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1500). 

Weapons Besides Firearms.  A student shall not possess, use, or 
attempt to use a bladed instrument, knife, razor, razor blade, box cutter, 
ice pick, brass knuckle, unauthorized tool, chemical deterrent (mace, 
etc.), or any other dangerous object of no reasonable use to the students